No .EDN-H(8) - Misc./2015 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Email:dir.edu@rediffmail.com, college_branch@rediffmail.com Phone No. 0177-2653120, 2653575.

Fax 0177-2812882

Dated

Shimla- 171001

90 h July, 2016

To

The Principals, Govt. Degree Colleges/Pvt./Govt. Skt. Colleges,

Bilaspur (BLS), Killar, Tissa, Salooni, Bharmour, Chowari, Chamba(CBA), Sujanpur, Nadaun, Baroli, Bhoranj, Hamirpur, Gautam Girl College Hamipur(HMR), Jawalamukhi, Haripur, Dhaliara, Dehri, Baijnath, Palampur, Nagrota Bagwan(KGR), R/Peo (KNR), Anni at Haripur, Kullu (KULLU), Kakumseri(L&S), Mandi, Drang at Narla, Jogindernagar, Dharampur, Sarkaghat, Sundernagar, Bassa, Karsog (MND), Seema, Saraswati Nagar, Theog, Sunni, Sanjauli, Phagli, RKMV, Evening College the Mall Shimla, Kotshera, Rampur(SML), Rajgarh, Bhagwan Parshuram DC Khadal (1Dadahu), Shillai, Paonta Sahib, Nahan (SMR), Solan, (Skt. College) Thodo Ground Solan, Nalagarh, Arki (SLN), Una, Bangana (UNA).

Subject: -Regarding conduct of examination for selection of Patwari candidates.

This is in reference to letter no. EDN-A-Ga(17)-3/2016 dated 23.07.2016 received from the Addl. Chief Secretary (Hr. Education) to the Govt. of H.P. shimla-171002 and Directorate of Land Records, H.P. Shimla-171009 vide letter no. Rev(LR)A(34)Pat. Exam/2016~8503 dated 26.07.2016 on the subject cited above.

In this context, it is submitted that Govt. has conveyed the approval to use of Higher Educational Institutes i.e. Govt. Degree Colleges (list of colleges enclosed) as examination centers on 13.08.2016 (2nd Saturday) from 11.00 A.M. to 12.30 P.M. for conducting of examination for selection of Patwari candidates (Revenue Department). Therefore you are directed to co-operate with the Revenue Deptt. for the purpose.

Shimla the Add Director of Hr. Education Himachal Pradesh.

9th July, 2016

Endst. No. even Copy for information to: -

1. The Addl. Chief Secretary (Hr. Education) to the Govt. of H.P. shimla-171002 w.r.t. aforementioned letter.

2. The Registrar, Himachal Pradesh University Summerhill, Shimla 3. Director of Land Records, Directorate of Land Records, H.P. shimla-171009 w.r.t. letter no. Rev.(LR)A(34)Pat. Exam/2016-8503 dated 26.07.2016.

4. Supdt. IT Cell, Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh to upload the same von department website.

5. Guard File.

A & Director of Hr. Education Himachal Pradesh.